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PROGRAM INSTRUCTION

TO: STATE ADMINISTRATORS OF STATE PUBLIC WELFARE AGENCIES, CHILD
WELFARE SERVICES STATE GRANT PROGRAM

SUBJECT: FY 1982 Allotments for Title IV-B (Tentative)

LEGAL AND RELATED REFERENCES: Section 421 and 423 of the Social Security Act;
and 45 CFR 1392.73 and .74

INSTRUCTION: Under the current continuing resolution, effective through March 31, 1982,
an annualized amount of $156,326,000 is available for the Child Welfare Services State Grant
(title 1V-B) program. The actual amount of each State's allotment for the fiscal year cannot be
finally determined until an appropriation is enacted.

There are no extra requirements for States to meet in order to be eligible for their share of
$141,000,000. States meeting the requirements of Section 427(a) are further entitled to their
share of $156,326,000. A separate table is included for those two funding levels. This table
shows the tentative allotment of Federal title I\VV-B funds for the fiscal year ending September 30,
1982, at the $141,000,000 and the $156,326,000 levels, under P.L. 97-92, 3rd Continuing
Resolution for FY 1982.

The tentative allotment table should be used by the States and Territories in preparing their fiscal
year 1982 Annual Budget Request. States that have not yet requested the amount available to
them should send to the region, as soon as possible, a revised CWS 101 with a copy to:

Financial Management Division, Children's Bureau,
P.O. Box 1182,
Washington, D.C. 20013.

INQUIRIES TO: Regional Program Directors, ACYF.
Clarence E. Hodges
Commissioner



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Office of Human Development Services
Administration for Children, Youth and Families
TENTATIVE APPORTIONMENT OF CHILD WELFARE SERVICES STATE GRANT
FUNDS,
FISCAL YEAR 1982

STATE ALLOTMENT ALLOTMENT
United States 156,326,000 141,000,000
Alabama 3,277,136 2,954,773
Alaska 259,315 240,286
Arizona 2,003,836 1,809,458
Arkansas 1,928,662 1,741,840
California 12,939,528 11,645,958
Colorado 1,907,129 1,722,472
Connecticut 1,697,076 1,533,532
Delaware 435,614 398,865
Dist. of Col. 347,315 319,441
Florida 5,741,337 5,171,288
Georgia 4,368,286 3,936,247
Guam 223,563 208,128
Hawaii 666,455 606,503
Idaho 850,553 772,096
Ilinois 6,592,262 5,936,682



Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Northern Mariana

3,885,446
2,002,004
1,552,323
2,964,133

3,571,754

953,270

2,572,865
3,549,172
5,914,879

2,782,080

2,481,913
3,433,225
688,289

1,145,725

468,774

702,678
4,096,718
1,161,815
10,437,088

4,563,247

555,319

96,941

3,501,958
1,807,847
1,403,328
2,673,232

3,219,778

864,488

2,321,292
3,199,466
3,327,386

2,509,477

2,239,481
3,095,173
608,152

1,037,600

428,692

639,085

3,691,976
1,052,072
9,395,049

4,111,612

506,537

94,233



Ohio
Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

7,212,115
2,167,535

1,688,976

7,505,,215
3,847,108
669,401

2,693,940

625,445

3,574,904
10,083,039
1,480,375
468,915

177,763

3,589,943
2,480,506
1,549,323
3,345,169

368,543

6,494,231
1,956,703

1,526,246

6,757,870
3,467,455
609,155

2,430,196

569,615

3,222,611
9,076,587
1,338,612
428,818

166,932

3,236,139
2,238,216
1,400,630
3,015,968

338,533
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